Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

PECTION

Permit Number: 080816

, 11,22,102	B		
This is to certify that BRADLEY REALTY CO	at Falls Puillors Inc./Jon Sm	PERMIT ISSUED	
has permission toRestaurant - Tim Horton's I	or tenar t-up w nor exter cosmetic	change	
AT _1412 CONGRESS ST	. 197-1	3018001 SEP 4	<u> </u>
provided that the person or persons	rm or the kion recepting t	this permit shall comply v	vith al
of the provisions of the Statutes of	ine and of the compances of	the City of Portland regu	ılatind
the construction, maintenance and	e of buildings and suctures,	and of the application on	file ir
		and of the application of	, ,,,,,
this department.			
	fication fringes as much		

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

fication of inspect on must be a nandween permit on proceed to be this liding or a fit there is the decision of the decision o

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. _______

Health Dept. ______

Appeal Board ______

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine	e - Building or Use	Permit Applicat	ion Peri	mit No:	Issue Date	1	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101	_			08-0816			197 B0	18001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner	Address:			Phone:	
1412 CONGRESS ST BRADLEY REALTY CO		EALTY CO	P.O.E	3OX 20				
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contra	ctor Address:	:		Phone	
Great Falls I		ilders, Inc./Jon Smit	h 20 M	20 Mechanic Street Gorham			20789223	744
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit					Zone:
			Altei	rations - Co	mmercial			18-6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit	t Fee:	Cost of Wor	k: CE	O District:	
Restaurant - Friendly's		Restaurant - Tim Horton's Interior tenant fit-up w/ minor exterior		\$3,095.00	\$300,00	00.00	3	
	1 *			FIRE DEPT: Approved INSPECTION		ON:	24	
	cosmetic chan	ge			Denied	Use Group:	A.2	Type:5B 2003
					•	 -	2/ 5	2007
			_ >	2	rivo	1 5)C- 2	رس
Proposed Project Description:			((R 9	Willas
Restaurant - Tim Horton's Int	terior tenant fit-up w/ mi	nor exterior cosmetic		ure: Uvea	WASK NO	Signature		
change			PEDES	STRIAN ACT	IVITIES DIST	RICT (PIA.	(P(A.D.) / /	
			Action	: Appro	ved App	proved w/Con	ditions	Denied
			Signati	ure:		Da	te:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		L	Zoning	g Approva	ıl	,	
ldobson	07/03/2008						_/_	
1. This permit application of	does not preclude the	Special Zone or Re	views	Zoni	ing Appeal]	Historic Pres	servation
Applicant(s) from meetir Federal Rules.		Shoreland N	A	☐ Variano	ce		Not in Distri	ct or Landmar
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland	013	☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Does Not R		Does Not Re	quire Review	
3. Building permits are voice within six (6) months of	d if work is not started	Flood Zone		Conditional Use Requires R		Requires Rev	view	
False information may in permit and stop all work.	validate a building	Subdivision	14/67	Interpre	etation		Approved	
		Site Plan 2008-002722	Among	Approv	ed PR		Approved w/	Conditions
PERMIT	ISSUED	Maj Minor N	1M 🗆	Denied	ر ان		Denled	\supset
		Date: Date	Consul	Date:	8/12/	OF Date:		
SEP	4 2003	8/7	108	_		'		
		- 11	l					
CITY OF P	PORTLAND							
0111 01 1	ONTEMAD							
		CERTIFICA	TION					
I hereby certify that I am the of I have been authorized by the jurisdiction. In addition, if a p shall have the authority to enter such permit.	owner to make this appl permit for work describe	ication as his authori d in the application i	zed agent s issued, I	and I agree certify that	to conform the code off	to all appli icial's auth	cable laws orized repr	of this resentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDR	ESS		DATE		РНО	NE.
S.S. W. I OILL OF THE LEGISTIC		ADDK			DAIL		1110	

City of Portland, Maine - Bu	ailding or Use Permi	it	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel	: (207) 874-8703, Fax:	(207) 874-8716	08-0816	07/03/2008	197 B018001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	<u> </u>	Phone:
1412 CONGRESS ST	BRADLEY REALTY	ľ CO	P.O.BOX 20		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Great Falls Builders,		20 Mechanic Stree	(207) 892-2744	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	ון	Permit Type:		
		<u> </u>	Alterations - Com		
Proposed Use:			d Project Description:		
Restaurant - Tim Horton's Interior t cosmetic change	:enant fit-up w/ minor exte		urant - Tim Horton's	s Interior tenant fit-u	ıp w/ minor exterior
Dept: Zoning Status:	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	Date: 08/07/2008
Note:	••		-	-	Ok to Issue:
Separate permits shall be require	red for any new signage.				
 This permit is being approved of work. 		nitted. Any devia	tions shall require a	ı separate approval t	pefore starting that
				. 17	00/04/0000
•	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	_
Note:					Ok to Issue:
1) Approval of license is subject to	o health inspections per th	ne Food Code.			
2) New restaurant, lounge or bar n	nust meet the requirement	is of the City and	State Food Codes		
3) Separate permits are required for Separate plans may need to be s					
Dept: Fire Status:	Pending	Reviewer:	Capt Greg Cass	Approval D	Date: 08/07/2008
Note:	C			* -	Ok to Issue:
1) Installation of a Fire Alarm syst	tem requires a Knox Box	to be installed pe	r city crdinance		
2) Fire extinguishers required. Inst	•				
	-				
3) Emergancy lights are required t		il panel.			
4) Emergancy lights and exit signs	s are required				
5) Any cutting or welding operation	ons require a seperate perm	nit from the Fire	dept.		
Dept: Public Services Status: Note:	Pending	Reviewer:		Approval D	Oate: Ok to Issue:
Dept: Zoning Status:	Approved with Condition	ne Reviewer	Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	
Note:	Approved with Condition	dis Actioner.	Marge Semmera	1 Approvai	Ok to Issue:
Note:					OK to issue:
Dept: Parks Status:	Pending	Reviewer:		Approval D	late:
Note:	1 Chang	IXCVICTOR.		Approvar	Ok to Issue:
Note:					Ok to issue:
Dept: Fire Status: Note:	Approved	Reviewer:	Greg Cass	Approval D	Oate: 08/06/2008 Ok to Issue:

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:
1412 CONGRESS ST	BRADLEY REALTY CO		P.O.BOX 20	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone
	Great Falls Builders, Inc./Jon Smith		20 Mechanic Street Gorham	(207) 892-2744
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	_	Permit Type:	
			Alterations - Commercial	

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 09/03/2008

Note:

Ok to Issue:

Dept: Planning Status: Approved Reviewer: Molly Casto Approval Date: 08/12/2008

Note: Ok to Issue: ✓

1) a. Two (2) additional emerald green arborvitae (thuja occidentalis 'smargd') shall be added to the final site plan to be located on the west end of the line of emerald green arborvitae proposed along the southerly boundary of the site (as shown on the plan labeled 'Revised Landscape Plan. Proposed Restaurant. Congress Street. Portland, ME', dated August 8, 2008, which is attached).

Comments:

8/29/2008-jmb: Left voicemsg with John S. To verify menu for kitchen hood requirement

9/2/2008-jmb: John left voicemsg stating plan location of hoods

8/7/2008-mes: This project is schedualed to go bact to the PB on 8/12/08 for final approvals.

WAIT FOR SITE PLAN APPROVALS - STAMPED PLAN

Applicant: Westgate Shopp that Date: 8/2/00 Address: 1412 Congress of C-B-L: 191-B-9
Address: 1412 Congress of C-B-L: 191-B-9
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date-648/ Der. #08-0816
Zone Location -B-Z
Proposed Use Work - Create A Sepsiste lot for A Tim Hofons drive-Thru
Servage Disposal - Cty
Lot Street Frontage - 50 mm - 143 given
28 of Front Yard- No min except set back beyond Average - 37 given legally conformation of this time
Rear Yard 10 mm - 18 given
Side Yard-Abut res None rey - 49'given
Projections -
me reg
Height-Oxistybldg-451mAx-15toryexist-wellless
Height - Oxisty oldy - 45 m Ax - 1 storyex 18 - Well less Lot Area - 10,000 min - 22092 fg, ver Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 80% m Ax - 5 how 378.9 fg Area per Family - NA
1000 m 1000 m 1000 g, ver
Lot Coverage Impervious Stryace - SOG MAX - SNOW 10.1
Area per Family - NA
Off-street Parking - 1 per 150# reg - 2,434# 150 = 16,27 to 16pkg reg - 17pkg Loading Bays - NA
Loading Bays - NA
Site Plan - \$2008 - 0027 & 2008 - 0\$13 (Amended 5 In plan Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NT
Flood Plains - Amel 13 - Zone Con my testure vocaleses The Acid med to 200 - Show 40
of Prive The feature No closer Than 40' from And Tes Zore - Shoring 40' of workloser Than 25' from Street the - 25' Show

MEMORANDUM

To:

FILE

From:

Marge Schmuckal

Subject: Application ID: 2008-0113

Dept: Zoning

Date:

8/7/2008

The revised plans received 7/9/08 for lot #3 (Tim Horton's dirve-thru) is meeting the requirements of the B-2 Business Zone. All setbacks, impervious surface, parking and drive-thru feature requirements are being met.

Separate permits shall be reequired for any new signage. The existing free-standing sign has lost it's rights of nonconformity and can not be used as is.

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From: Marge Schmuckal Dept: Zoning

Subject: Application ID: 2008-0027

Date: 8/7/2008

The revised plans received 7/9/08 for lot #3 (Tim Horton's drive-thru) is meeting the requirements of the B-2 Business Zone. All setbacks, impervious surface, parking and drive-thru feature requirements are being met.

Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. The existing free-standing sign has lost it's rights of nonconformity and can not be used as is.

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any roperty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 140	8 Congr	ess Street		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/1		Square Footage of Lot		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	.\pplicant 'm	ıst be owner, Lessee or B	Buyer T	elephone:
Chart# Block# Lot#	Name Tin	n Herton's		
17/0/8	Address 14	08 Congress St	treet	
		Zip Portlad, ME		
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Name Cha	erent from Applicant) (ter Westgate,	Cost C Work	of 300,000
	Address 800	Westchester A	C of C) Fee: \$ 475
ŕ	City, State & 2	Cip Ryc Brook, N	7 Total	Fee: \$3055
		10573		
Current legal use (i.e. single family)	11.14 2.44			
If vacant, what was the previous use? Fried				
Is property part of a subdivision?	If y	es, please name		
Project description: Interior tenant	Pit-yp 4	o/minor Co	es tank	TES)
Contractor's name: Falls	Construct.	Ran .	_	
Address: 70 Mechanic S	freet		_	
City, State & Zip Gorham, ME	04038		_ Telephon	ne: 287 839-274
Who should we contact when the permit is rea	dy: 362 S	mith	_ Telephon	e: 207 329-5825
Mailing address: Zo Metheric St.	, forham .	ME 04038	_	
Please submit all of the information	outlined on	the applicable Chec	cklist. Fai	ilure to
do so will result in the				
		~		

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmainc.gov, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature.	Date: 7/3/08
This is not a permit; you may r	not commence ANY work until the permit is issue



Certificate of Design Application

WIE!			
From Designer:	WD PARTNERS		
Date:	7/2/08		
Job Name:	TIM HORTONS		
Address of Construction	on: 1408 Canales STRE	ET	
(2003 International Construction project was designed to th	O	ria listed below:
Building Code & Year 2	©3 18 Use Group Classificatio	on (s) A2	
Type of Construction _	VB UNPROTEGED		•
Will the Structure have a Fi	ire suppression system in Accordance with	Section 903.3.1 of the	2003 IRC No
Is the Structure mixed use?	▲		
Supervisory alarm System?		•	• '
1 , , ,		1	, ,
Structural Design Calcula	ations	Not used	Live load reduction
N/A Submitted	for all structural members (106.1 – 106.11)	20 PSF	Roof live loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)
		35 PSF	Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608)
Design Loads on Constru Uniformly distributed floor liv		SOPSF	Ground snow load, Pg (1608.2)
Floor Area Use	Loads Shown	35 P3F	If Pg > 10 psf, flat-roof snow load pf
Main Floor Slab	100 psf	1.0	If $Pg > 10$ psf, snow exposure factor, G
Upper Floor	50 psf	1.0	If $P_g > 10$ psf, snow load importance factor, I_c
		1.0	Roof thermal factor, _G (1608.4)
			Sloped roof snowload, _{Ps} (1608.4)
Wind loads (1603.1.4, 1609	9)	ס	Seismic design category (1616.3)
/609.1.1 Design option	on utilized (1609.1.1, 1609.6)		Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)
. .	speed (1809.3)	1.5, 1.5	Response modification coefficient, _{RJ} and
Building cate	egory and wind importance Factor, _b , table 1604.5, 1609.5)	,	deflection amplification factor _{Cl} (1617.6.2)
أحديث أحداث	ure category (1609.4)	1616.6	Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)
	sure coefficient (ASCE 7)	0.218 W	Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)
	and cladding pressures (1609.1.1, 1609.6.2.2) and pressures (1609.1.1, 1609.6.2.1)	Flood loads (1	803.1.6, 1612)
Earth design data (1603.1		<u></u>	Flood Hazard area (1612.3)
	on utilized (1614.1)		Elevation of structure
•	group ("Category")	Other loads	
	ponse coefficients, SDs & SD1 (1615.1)	N/A	Concentrated loads (1607.4)
Site class (16		5 psf	Partition loads (1607.5)
·		N/A	Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404



Accessibility Building Code Certificate

Designer:	ND PARTNERS
Address of Project:	1408 CONGRESS STREET
Nature of Project:	REMODEL OF EXISTING FRIENDLIES

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Residential Buildings with 4 units or more must conform to the Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of compliance if applicable.



Signature:

Title: Architect

Firm: WD PARNERS

Address: 7007 DISCOVERY BLVD

DUBLIN, OH 43017

Phone: 614. 634. 7000

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov



Certificate of Design

Date:	7/2/08	
From:		
These plans and / o	r specifications covering construction work on:	
TIM HORTONS	1408 CONGRESS STREET	
	PORTLAND, ME 0410Z	

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the **2003 International Building Code** and local amendments.



Signature:

Title: Architect

Firm: WD PARTIES

Address: 7007 DISCOVERY BLYD

Dubunt, at 43017

Phone: <u>614.634.7</u>

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov